member organizations of the Project Executive Group (PEG), were invited to attend the meeting. Other countries and/or 

United Nations (UN) and non-UN regional and international organisations that expressed an interest in the CLME+ Project 

and its objectives were also invited to attend the meeting as observers. A total of one hundred and thirteen (113) 

participants attended part or all of the meeting. Annex 1 contains the list of participants.  

6. In order to ensure the smooth running of the process, the CLME+ PCU invited PSC members to provide the following in 

advance of the virtual PSC meeting: